2018/19 13,447.62 18,317,329.00 4,995,559.00 13,321,770.00 72.73 

Total  110,200,576.00 32,471,214.50 77,729,361.50 70.53 

(Source: Road Board Nepal, 2018) 

The study determined that the total deficit budget till FY2018/19 for road maintenance was NRs. 

77,729,361,500 (Rupees Seventy-Seven Billion Seven Hundred Twenty-Nine Million Three Hundred 

Sixty-One Thousand and Five Hundred Only). The annual maintenance fund for maintenance of SRN 

was in deficit from a minimum of 53.12% to a maximum of 80.86%. The average annual budget 

deficiency is NRs. 7,772,936,150.00 (Rupees Seven Billion Seven Hundred Seventy-Two Million Nine 

Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand and One Hundred Fifty Only). The total average percentage of per year 

deficit budget for road maintenance is 70.53%. This condition of the fund gap is shown in a bar chart in 

Figure 1. 

Figure 1: Annual Maintenance Needs and Allocated Fund (Source: Road Board Nepal, 2018)